

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12548/2010

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ RANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Manoj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Salender Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, advocate accepts
notice.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed
within four weeks.

Put up thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr. P.A. Court Master