

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15351/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners offers to serve the
copy of the petition to the caveator within a week, as a
last chance. Comply with the order.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR