

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32190/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2009 in RSA
No.2907/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramanyam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the petitioners to place on record better particulars in support of the averments made in the application for condonation of delay.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master