

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in
Civil Appeal No. 1498 of 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.3 is rejected.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master