

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5469 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JUGTI RAM TR.LR.SIRIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal. and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh Kr. Haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjee Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Connect with C.A. No.1987 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master