

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5090 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDULLA OTHAYANAGATH NOOR MAHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.Khairati,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has sent a letter dated 25.07.2011 along with copy of the counter affidavit by post stating that he is not in a position to engage an advocate and shown inability to appear in person. Place the letter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for consideration whether legal aid can be given.

List the matter on 3.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB