

<

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2905 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAIK RAM PHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Lakshmi, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pertinent to mention that since April, 2011, no steps have been taken for getting the notice served on the sole respondent.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd