

ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10747 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 12/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit on record.
Complete set of Paper Books has been served on the other side.
List again on 20.3.2013.

|
|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

MG