

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 5.9.2013
R. COURT NO. : 2
ITEM NO. : 29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5260 OF 2012

Union of India & Ors. Appellant
VERSUS
Ex. Sep. Tarlochan Singh Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was placed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice both on the limitation petition and in the main appeal.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 5469 of 2011.

Till further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order."

It is submitted that notice was issued to sole respondent on 2.1.2013. Neither A.D. card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received back so far. Service upon sole respondent is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF APRIL, 2013.

Copy to : Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR