

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10747 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd