

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27220/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2011 in LPASW No.115/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Amarendra bal, Adv.  
Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed a copy of the  
order dated 23rd February, 2012 wherein a large number of matters  
have been disposed of by this Court. Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG want  
to check as to whether the present matter can be covered by that  
order.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master