

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32190/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2009 in RSA No.2907/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN SLP(C) NO.32190 OF 2010

Delay condoned in filing restoration application.

For the reasons stated in the application, order dated, 25th July, 2012, is recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original position.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 stand disposed of accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|