

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 16394 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,ASG

Mr. R.Balasubramaniam,Adv.

Ms. Tara Narula,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the application for leave to appeal as also in the application for condonation of delay.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master