

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32190/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2009 in RSA No.2907/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Col. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.,
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this special leave petition along with other connected matters i.e. C.A.No.5260/2012 and SLP(C) No.27220/2012.

The interim relief granted earlier will continue until further orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master