

X ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2433/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH  
C.A. Nos. 10657-10658/2010  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week time is granted to the respondent to file  
Vakalatnama.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.08.14  
17:59:43 IST  
Reason: