

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 16.09.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 101

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2904/2011, 2905/2011, 2903/2011, 3409/2011,
5140/2011, 5144/2011, 10657-10658/2010, 2279/2011, 1498/2011,
5090/2011, 4409/2011, 5414/2011, 5163/2011, 6062/2011, 5840/2011,
7368/2011, 7479/2011, 7629/2011, 5469/2011, 10747/2011,
11398/2011, 183/2012, 167/2012, 2568/2012, 10105/2011, 5819/2012,
5260/2012, 2433/2011

AND

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 15768/2011, 11251/2011,
14478/2011, 26401/2010, 6309/2011, 17391-17392/2011, 22765/2011

Union of India & Ors

...Appellants

VERSUS

Rajbir Singh etc

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2904 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2905 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2903 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Sajith P., Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3409 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is served with notice but no one has entered appearance so far. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5140 OF 2011

It is submitted that all the five respondents in the matter are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5144 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10657-10658 OF 2010

It is submitted that all the six respondent in the matter are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2279 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1498 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is representing in person. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5090 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4409 OF 2011

It is submitted that all the three respondents in the matter are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5414 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is representing in person. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5163 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6062 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5840 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7368 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Ranvir Yadav, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7479 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7629 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Sourav Mishra., Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5469 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10747 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11398 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 167 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2568 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10105 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is served with notice but no one has entered appearance. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5819 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5260 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Mohan Kumar, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2433 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. G. Venkateshwara Rao, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 15768 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 11251 OF 2011

It is submitted that all the five respondents in the matter are represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar , Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 14478 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 26401 OF 2010

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 6309 OF 2011

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 17391-17392 OF 2011

It is submitted that all the four respondents in the matter are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 22765 OF 2011

It is submitted that all the four respondent in the matter are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
Mr. G. Venkateshwara Rao, Advocate
Mr. Mohan Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharaya, Advocate
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Sourav Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ranvir Yadav, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. R.D. Upadhyaya, Advocate
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate
Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate
Mr. Sajith P., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR